
 

YOUTH BASKETBALL OF AMERICA 

SUPPORT STAFF 

2016-2017 

 

PRESIDENT 

Donald A. Ruedlinger, Ext. 216 

Email: druedlinger@yboa.org 

 

 

Vice President 

Richard A. Ruedlinger, Ext. 215 

Email: rruedlinger@yboa.org 

 

~Seasonal (June-July) 

~National Scheduling/Seeding 

~Nat’l Championship Academic Awards 

 

National Director  

Jack P. Love, Ext. 201 

Email: jlove@yboa.org 

 

~Directorship Inquires 

~Rules & Regulations 

~Eligibility 

~National Championship 

~Regional Championships 

~Basketball/International Camps 

~Basketball Leagues  

 

Comptroller 

Susan Vazquez, Ext. 209 

Email: svazquez@yboa.org 

 

~Accounts Payable/Receivable 

~Insurance/Claims 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Events Director 

Natalie Shelton, Ext. 200 

Email: nshelton@yboa.org 

 

~Tournament Sanctioning/Fees 

~Sanction Tournament Postings  

~Nat’l Championship/Team Registration 

~State Championship Results 

~Leadership Conference 

~State/Area Director Business Cards 

 

Membership Administration 

Wendy Uehling, Ext. 202 

Email: wendy@yboa.org 

 

~Membership 

~Team/Coaches Registration 

~Roster Management 

~Site Certificates 

~General Inquires 

 

League/Event Coordinator 

Blake Young, Ext. 207 

Email: blake@yboa.org 

 

~Local Leagues & Camps 

~Basketball Orders/Information 

~Uniforms Orders/Information 
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